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Research Background
Research design and sample composition

J / Age

M 30% 41% 20
N S ine uentatesurey T 50.)f50+) ommm EEE @ =
. U&A ad hoc ¥ 18-34 35.54 55+

* Recruitment via panel partners
* Length of questionnaire max. 15 minutes

. . @
* Field d: 06/03/2018 —14/03/2018
SEPE 60% ' 44
Dutch-speaking Kids
o 56«
‘t'l; No kids.

SCREENING & SAMPLE COMPOSITION

Chocolate consumption frequency

* Belgium
« Sample screening: (Almost) daily 24% 59,
+ Chocolate eaters (at least once amonth) \v Multiple times aweek [ 35% Heavy users

» No dangerous occupation
* Age 18 — 75 years old
» Total sample size n=1002 Every 2-3weeks [l 11%

Monthly ] 9%

Once aweek [l 21%

Less oftenornever (0%
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Bl 919 of Belgians eat

chocolate at least once

every month
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Overall, milk chocolate is most preferred |

However, the majority
of the 55+ people
prefer dark chocolate
over milk or white
chocolate
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Overall, milk chocolate is the most preferred chocolate type
But among the 55+ group, dark chocolate is more preferred

Q. If you would have to choose, which type of chocolate do you prefer? | N: 1002 | Filter: None

Chocolate type preference

37%
Dark chocolate

49%

Milk chocolate

62% 47% 38%

Dark chocolate Milk chocolate
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This is even more applicable =
to 55+ people (80%)

A
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40% of Belgians has more

than 1 spot to store chocolate

Of course cupboard & fridge,
but even in their bedroom!
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Most chocolate eaters (79%) drink something together with their chocolate, mostly coffee
This is more common among older age groups (35-54 & 55+), while youngsters (18-34) often drink water

Q. What do you usually drink together with your chocolate? | N: 1002 | Filter: None

Drink with your chocolate

18-34 35-54 55+
r Yearsold Yearsold Yearsold Dutch French
7 90/ cofiec [N 22 ~ 45%  43%  27%  47% 55% @ 45%  41%
0 water [ 25% 26%  25%  37% 24% 16% = 21%  33%

Tea [ 15% 19% 11%  18% 15%  12%  15%  15%

softarinks [l 15% 13%  16%  20% 15% 9%  14%  16%

Hot chocolate [ll 10% 7% 1206 19% 7% 4%  10%  10%

wine I 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%

Beer || 3% 1% 5%~ 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Whiskey, Grappa, or any other digestif | 2% 1% 3%~ 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%

x 2 10/ other [l 6% 8%~ 4% 9%~ 5% 3% 4% 8%~
L Milk | Juice

L Significantly higher than opposite group (95%)
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42% doesn’t want to

share his/her chocolate |

with someone else!
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More than 40% is not willing to share his/her chocolate, hence eat it when they arealone
In Wallonia they are more open to share their chocolate than in Flanders

Q. With whom do you usually eat chocolate? | N: 1002 | Filter: None
Q. Do you usually share your chocolate? | N: 1002 | Filter: None

Chocolate sharing

Share your chocolate With whom do you eat chocolate

Yes - 58% 550 62%:;-? Some members from the household - 26%

Everyone from the household - 23%

No - 42% 45% = 38% Friends or family that are not part of the household - 13%

Colleagues . 8%

Other I 1%

i Significantly higher than opposite group (95%)
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Most common reason
to eat chocolate is for

indulgence
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Gen Y eats chocolate
./as a reward for their
" achievements

§ AN

Al
\l\s

| \
\ For Gen X It serves

¥ more as a way to
unwind and de-stress
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Around 60% of Belgian chocolate eaters eat chocolate for indulgence
Females eat chocolate more often as a reward and to feel better compared to males

Q. For which of these reasons do you eat chocolate? | N: 1002 | Filter: None

Reasons for eating chocolate

18-34 35-54 55+ h
r Yearsold Yearsold Yearsold Dutch Frenc

Voor een moment van genieten I 50% 620/5": 56% 53% 64%&;") 60% 63%\;‘) 53%

Omdat ik iets zoet wou eten GGG /5% 49%.  41% 52%;: 40% 44% 44% 46%

Om me beter te voelen, om me op te beuren IEGGEGNE 21% 26%  17% 23065 24%% 16% 20% 23%

Als snack [10-uurtie, 4-uurtje,..| GGG 20% 22%  18%  29%- 17%~ 15% = 22%= 17%

Ik had honger  EG— 19% 17%  21% 28%~ 19%= 11%  17%  22%

Als pauze moment, ik wou gewoon even tot rust komen N 13% 21%=  15% 12% 19% i 2205 220p% 130

Omdat ik vond dat ik het verdiende, ik wou mezelf belonen  E—G—_NN 16% 200/‘0;: 12% 22%_': 15% 10% 20%:;: 10%

Mijn lichaam / geest had wat extra energie nodig I 15% 14% 15% 16% 17% 11% 15% 14%

Omdat ik het kreeg, het werd me aangeboden EEEGE 15% 20%= 10% 18% 13% 14% 15% 14%

Om me minder gespannen te voelen, om te kalmeren, om te ontspannen I 13% 14% 11% 11% 15% 11% 7% 21%
Het was een deel van mijn maaltijd [l 11% 11% 12% 9% 9% 16%~ 15%~ 5%

Ik wou de zinnen even verzetten, uit verveling, ik wou iets in de mond hebben pum 94 12%%= 6% 11% 10%= 5% 8% 10%
Om een intieme, gezellige sfeer te creéren Il 5% 5% 4% 2% 7% = 5% it 5% 4%

Om me te helpen me beter te concentreren [l 4% 4% 4% 7%is 3% 2% 4% 4%

Anderen waren ook iets aan het eten [l 4% 5%~ 3% 6%~ 4% 2% 4% 4%

Het doet me denken aan het verleden [gevoel van nostalgie] Il 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Other M 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% = 3% 2% 3%

i Significantly higher than opposite group (95%)
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Chocolate is mainly
described as a good

3

friend / a buddy
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44% generally ends up

eating more chocolate
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13% would secretly

eat chocolate and hide

the packaging

E % 2

stsh to hide chocolate

%
ISR L/ L/ /7
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Women mostly eat chocolate e
N In secret, because they want
to enjoy a “me-moment” B

. 3 P

. b/ /&
RS-, /.
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Most important reason for eating chocolate secretly is to have a ‘me-moment’
This is less important among youngsters and males, where avoiding being judge by others is more important

Q. Why do you secretly eat chocolate and hide the blisters? | N: 128 | Filter: Top 2

Reasons for eating chocolate secretly

("f 18-34 35-54 55+
r Years old Years old Years old Dutch French
N: 57 N: 71 N: 58 N: 54 N:16 A N: 71 N:58
I much rather enjoy it on my own, a‘me-moment’ _ 37% 53%“;" 24% 29% 43% 44% 41% 32%
| don’t want others to see how much chocolate | eat _ 28% 35% 23% 25% 29% 37% 36%;"7 19%
| don’t want others to judge me - 25% 25% 25% 32% 22% 6% 25% 25%
feelabitguity [N 220 28% 22% 19% 30% 25% 20% 30%
| don’t want to share my chocolate with anyone else - 16% 17% 15% 13% 19% 19% 15% 17%
I don'twant others tointerfere [ 13% 17% 10% 19% 7% 13% 19%~ 7%
| don’t want others to eat chocolate [f.e. partner,kids..] . 8% 8% 8% 10% 9% 0% 10% 5%
oter | 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 4%

A Sample base <50
L Significantly higher than opposite group (95%)
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)

When people hide chocolate,
they mainly hide it from their

partner or their kids

Millennials who still live at

hide it from their parents &

p—— . ¥ 777777777
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Partner is the most important person to hide chocolate from
Hiding chocolate from kids is equally important as hiding from partner for families with kids

Q. For whom do you typically try to hide that you are eating chocolate? | N: 120 | Filter: Top 2

Persons hiding chocolate from

18-34 35-54 55+ [ ]
Years old Years old Years old g

N: 56 N: 50 N: 14 A_ N 69 N 52

Partner [ 39% 32% 36% 8% 36% 43%
chiidren] ([N 250 15% 36% 23% 350~ 11%
parents [N 25% 35%: 18% 8% 21% 29%
colleague [ 15% 22% 12% 0% 18% 13%
visitors [ 12% 219" 4% 7% 9% 16%
Brother or sister [ 8% 11% 6% 0% 7% 8%
Grandparents . 5% 7% 2% 8% 4% 6%
other [ 3% 0% 8% 0% 4% 1%

A Sample base <50

Lt Significantly higher than opposite group (95%)
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Sommelier is the ritual with the highest penetration
In Wallonia ‘Engineer’ and ‘Sommelier’ have similar penetration, and higher than in Flanders

Q. Here’s a list of chocolate rituals we gathered from other people. Which of these do you do as well? | N: 1002 | Filter: None

Rituals penetration

Often / Sometimes ‘

- d 18-34 3554 55+ [ ]
S22 ¥ Years old Years old Years old Dutch  French 8

67% 68% 62% 67% 75%~ 65% 720/6: 68% 67%
The chocolate sommelier 27% 32% 68%
58% 61% 58% 57% 65%~ 50% 73%~  61% 58%
The chocolate engineer 21% 41% 59%
54% 60% 50% 57% GG%H 58% 56% 58% 56%

The chocolate melter 2 14% 43% 57%

43% 43%  47%~ 43%  38% 46%~ 39% = 47%— 40%

The chocolate melter 1 [l 57% 43%

<

56%~ 40% 48%~ 36%  31% 36% 41% 36% 40%

3

S
| I

The chocolate stripper 6 38%
The chocolate digger T8 850 35% 34% 36%  39%  34%  32% 320  39%- 34%  36%
The chocolate prettifier [ 1% 29% 25% 34%-  34%i 28%  26% 30% 28%  31%  28%
The secretindulger |13 72% 28% 23% 34%~ 31%= 30%= 23% 27%  31% = 33%~ 25%
m Often Sometimes = Never
e ———————————— i Significantly higher than opposite group (95%)
@InSiteS Consulting : RITUALS N 7/



Almost 70% of Belgian chocolate eaters identify with the ‘Sommelier’ritual

LS

\

—u
| smell / | enjoy the | carefully break or | let it melt in my | repeat this a
aroma when bite a bit of mounth and use couple of
opening the chocolate. all my times
package sentences.

@ InSites Consulting

22



The ’precission eater’ is the 2nd most popular ritual,

@-S- =

A

| break / cut / bite / | repeat this | enjoy the

scrape the exact for every chocolate and
amount of chocolate | step save the best bit

need for one bite for last

@ InSites Consulting
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@ InSites Consulting

The ‘melter’is the 3rd most popular way to eat chocolate

- [ -

| break the chocolate | dipitin a | lick the chocolate
(warm) drink

B\
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